

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.04.23
12:30:03 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.54 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 12939 OF 2019**

Rakesh Lal Meena and Ors.

...Petitioner

Versus

Director, Medical & Health Services, Moti Daman and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Prashansa Agrawal, Advocate i/b. Nahush Shah Legal, for
Petitioner.

**CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 22ND APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The grievance of the Petitioner is non compliance of the directions issued by this Court in Writ Petition No.12939 of 2019. Issue notice before admission, returnable on 17.06.2025.
3. In the meanwhile, it is open for the Respondents to comply with the directions as issued.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)