

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 54 OF 2025

Rakesh Lal MeenaPETITIONER

V/S

Director Medical And Health ServicesRESPONDENT

Ms. Prashansa Agrawal a/w Kriti Singh i/b. Nahush Shah Legal,
for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 21st August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 22/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)