

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 54 OF 2025

Rakesh Lal MeenaPETITIONER

V/S

Director Medical And Health ServicesRESPONDENT

**Ms. Prashansa Agrawal with Ms. Kriti Singh and Adv. K. Dev
i/by Nahush Shah Legal, for the Petitioners**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 17th September, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)