

Satish Sangar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.54 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2025.11.10
15:12:19 +0530

Rakesh Lal Meena and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Director, Medical & Health Services and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms.Prashansa Agrawal a/w Ms.Kriti Singh i/b. Nahush Shah Legal,
for Petitioners.

Dr.Sanjay Jain a/w Mr.Harsh Dedhia, for Respondents.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 7th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr.Sanjay Jain, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1,2 and 3 and has sought four weeks further time for compliance of the order of the Court. Although there is already an order passed by this Court on 22nd August 2024, fixing today for compliance and notwithstanding the urgency expressed in the matter by the Petitioners counsel, in the interest of justice, we are inclined to grant further four weeks time to Respondents to comply with the Court order by making it clear that on the next

date, similar prayer for adjournment will not be entertained by this Court.

2. Stand over to 24th November 2025.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)