

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 54 OF 2025

Rakesh Lal MeenaPETITIONER

V/S

Director Medical And Health ServicesRESPONDENT

Adv. Prashansa Agrawal, through VC for Petitioner

Adv. Harsh Dedhia for Respondents.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 24th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)