

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 54 OF 2025

Rakesh Lal Meena ...Petitioner
Versus
Director Medical and Health Services ...Respondents

Mr Kaustav Dev i/by Nahush Shah Legal, for the Petitioner.
Mr Harsh Dedhia, for the Respondents.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 01st DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. It is pointed out at the bar that since the contempt petition arises out of a proceeding instituted before the learned Central Administrative Tribunal, hence, this matter pertains to another assignment.
2. Office to verify and post this matter before the appropriate bench.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)